

MOUNT GAMBIER SHOW JUMPING CLUB

WINTER SERIES



ROUND 1 SUNDAY, 23rd May 2021 At the Penola Pony Club Grounds CATERING AVAILABLE

Ring 1. START 9 am All classes \$ 5 entry fee. Ribbons only, except Class 7.

ALL riders MUST be members of MGSJC.

1. 35 cm Optimum Time

2. 45 cm Article 238.2.2

3. 55 cm 2 phase

4A. Pony 65cm Optimum time

4B. 65 cm Optimum Time

To be run concurrently

5. 75 cm Article 238.2.2

6. 85 cm Article 238.2.2

7. 95 cm Article 238.2.2

1st \$25 2nd \$15 3rd \$10 4th \$5

8. 105 cm Article 238.2.2

Horses/Ponies are eligible for three consecutive classes at each venue. Entries through www.main-events.com

Entries open Friday 14th May and close Thursday 20th May.

Place getters with ponies that are 148cm & under in **the 65cm class** will gain points towards the "Pony of the Series" over the 8 shows. The overall winner will be awarded a trophy rug sponsored by ARDOCH RACING at the conclusion of the Mt Gambier Showjumping Club Winter Series. Please nominate pony's height when entering.

Place getters in **the 95cm class** will gain points towards the "Horse of the Series" over the 8 shows. The overall winner will be awarded a trophy rug sponsored by THE RICHARDS FAMILY at the conclusion of the Mt Gambier Showjumping Club Winter Series. Ponies competing in the "Pony of the Series" are ineligible for points in the "Horse of the Series".

Junior riders UNDER 13 YRS, AT THE START OF THE SERIES (23/5/21), will gain points towards the most successful combination over the 8 shows. At venues running 2 rings, only the main ring will count for points. Trophies for 1ST, 2ND & 3RD sponsored by THE ROSSOUW FAMILY will be presented at the conclusion of the Mt Gambier Showjumping Club Winter Series. The 2 best classes will count at each venue.

Riders on Thoroughbred horses, will gain points towards the most successful combination over the 8 shows. At the venues running 2 rings, only the main ring will count for points. Only 2 classes per day will count. The overall winner will be awarded a trophy rug sponsored by SECOND CHANCE HORSES at the conclusion of the Mt Gambier Showjumping Winter Series.

FOR EACH AWARD YOU CAN COMPETE AT ALL 8 EVENTS AND YOUR 6 BEST SCORES WILL COUNT.

ALL COMPETITORS COMPETE AT THEIR OWN RISK. ** APPROVED BOOTS & HELMETS MUST BE WORN**

EVENTS ARE OPEN TO RIDERS OF ALL AGES, UNREGISTERED HORSES MAY COMPETE.

ROUND 1 SHOWJUMPING ENQUIRIES TO: Fiona Mitchell 0458 26 00 25

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY – Neither the organizing committee, the Mount Gambier Showjumping Club Inc, Mount Gambier A & H Society Inc, Mount Gambier & District Pony Club, Penola Pony Club, Millicent Pony Club, Glenelg Pony Club, Edenhope Adult Riding Club, Naracoorte Pony Club, Pony Club Association of South Australia, Pony Club Association of Victoria, or the owners of the grounds accepts any liability for any accident, damage, injury or illness to horses, riders, grooms, ground, spectators or any other person or property whatsoever.